

Prairie State Railroad Club Trains at Events

Inquiries

Big Rock Plowing Match Association will contact Prairie State Railroad Club about inquiries from Organizations they receive about providing train rides at their event being held at Plowman's Park.

- Prairie State Railroad Club will contact interested party to discuss the fee structure, time schedule of availability and the rules and regulations for providing train rides at their event.
- Prairie State Railroad Club will send agreement to interested party to sign and return to Prairie State Railroad Club.
- Prairie State Railroad Club will communicate the outlined details discussed with the party wishing to have Prairie State Railroad Club provide train rides at their event, to the Big Rock Plowing Match Association.

Booking Information

- Train rides are available between the hours of 10:00 am and 3:00 pm.
- Minimum booking is two-hours at \$250.00.
 - o First hour is \$150.00
 - Second hour \$100.00
- Any additional time may be booked at \$100.00 per hour.
- Maximum booking is five-hours at \$550.00
- A check payable to Prairie State Railroad Club is due 60 days prior to the date of the event booked, along with the signed contract.

Protocols

- Train rides are for all ages, children-adults.
- Children under the age of 10-years **MUST** be accompanied by an adult.